Screws, see page 57.
Mounting full-extension runner on the cabinet side
Slide installation
The oval slots on the runners enable a depth adjustment of +/- 4.5 mm and a height adjustment of +/- 6 mm to be made.
These adjustments are in addition to those incorporated in the fixing clips and in the runner (Adjustments, see page 19).
If runners are mounted before the assembly of the cabinet, we recommend that the inset position of the runner be increased from 38 to 39 mm to
accommodate the manufacturing tolerances in the cabinet and the runner.
For all Progressa and Progressa+ slides

P = Push
Example:
G_E6 _  ___  XXF _
5 = Progressa
7 = Progressa+
RUNNER LENGTH
250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 550, 600, 650, 700, 750 mm
Part number composition - For Progressa and Progressa+ Slides
Packaging
ARTICLE VERSIONS
6 = 6 cp for 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500,
      550 mm runner length
2 = 2 cp for 600, 650, 700, 750 mm
      runner length
SMOVE LENGTH BOX PALLET
G5E6S250XXF6 250 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G5E6S300XXF6 300 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G5E6S350XXF6 350 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G5E6S400XXF6 400 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G5E6S450XXF6 450 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G5E6S500XXF6 500 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G5E6S550XXF6 550 mm 6 cp 192 cp
Progressa
Smove
16 mm (5/8”) drawer  Soft close for 13 mm (1/2”) to 16 mm (5/8”) material thickness
11
16 mm (5/8”) drawer  Soft close for 13 mm (1/2”) to 16 mm (5/8”) material thickness
Progressa+
Smove
SMOVE LENGTH BOX PALLET
G7E6S350XXF6 350 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6S400XXF6 400 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6S450XXF6 450 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6S500XXF6 500 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6S550XXF6 550 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6S600XXF2 600 mm 2 cp 128 cp
G7E6S650XXF2 650 mm 2 cp 128 cp
G7E6S700XXF2 700 mm 2 cp 128 cp
G7E6S750XXF2 750 mm 2 cp 128 cp
16 mm (5/8”) drawer Push opening system for 13 mm (1/2”) to 16 mm (5/8”) material thickness
Progressa+
Push to open
PUSH LENGTH BOX PALLET
G7E6P350XXF6 350 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6P400XXF6 400 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6P450XXF6 450 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6P500XXF6 500 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6P550XXF6 550 mm 6 cp 192 cp
G7E6P600XXF2 600 mm 2 cp 128 cp
G7E6P650XXF2 650 mm 2 cp 128 cp
G7E6P700XXF2 700 mm 2 cp 128 cp
G7E6P750XXF2 750 mm 2 cp 128 cp
Packaging
12
 FRONT LOCKING DEVICES BOX PALLET
AFCGXX3B 100 pcs right / 100 pcs left 2400 pcs right / 2400 pcs left